
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 20 OCTOBER 2009

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(109) Program 4.2: Onshore Detention Network

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:
1. Are there any plans to expand and/or redevelop the Darwin Detention Centre due to an expected increase in unauthorised arrivals?
2. If so, what would be undertaken, how much would it cost and when would it be

finished?


Answer:

1. No
2. N/A

